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committee Week Commencing - 26-January-2026

/ Weekly Volume by Market \ / Weekly Fuel Mix \
®DAM Solar
©® DA ® Wind

Biomass 1.33% Gas 41.79%

@ Biomass
®Gas
® Coal

@(DA2 DAM 83.02%
®1DA3

@DC

@ Interconnectors
CHP

@ Hydro

@ Waste

Wind 42.25% Interconnectors

7137%

CHP 1.97%

IDA2 1.63% ®sattery Solar 0.82%
@ Pumped Storage

\_ L /

Date Daily System Demand (MWh)* | Daily DAM Price (€/MWh)** Daily Actual Wind (MWh)* Daily Average Gas Price (p/th)*** Daily Average Carbon Price (€/t)***

@®Dsu

IDA1 14.9% oo

Monday, 26 January 2026 133,817.00 63,632.50
Tuesday, 27 January 2026 135,175.75 86,357.75
Wednesday, 28 January 2026 134,313.75 72,962.00

Thursday, 29 January 2026 135,597.00 VERYENE
Friday, 30 January 2026 133,078.75 52,243.00
Saturday, 31 January 2026 126,028.75 13,578.00
Sunday, 1 February 2026 119,169.50 21,718.00

Sources: *EirGrid **SEMO PX ***Spectron



Weekly Day Ahead Market Summary
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(UMIN/3) ®dlid

(MIN) dwin|op

01 Feb

31 Jan

30 Jan

29 Jan

28 Jan

27 Jan

26 Jan

O® NI Volume* @ROI Volume* @ SEM DAM Price* @ GB EPEX Price**

1,956,529.40

€ 254,099,461.02

€ 118.81

€ 12794

Weekly Average GB EPEX PRICE** Weekly SEM DAM Market Value* Weekly SEM DAM Volume MWh*

Weekly Average SEM DAM Price*

** EPEX

Sources: * SEMO PX



S=M

committee

Weekly Intraday Auction 1 Summary |
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26 Jan 27 Jan 28 Jan 29 Jan 30 Jan 31 Jan 01 Feb
Date
O NI Volume* @ROI Volume* @ SEM IDA1 Price* @GB IDA1 Price **
€ 130.06 €118.12 € 24,673,300.81 175,533.90
Weekly Average SEM IDA1 Price* Weekly Average GB IDA1 Price** Weekly SEM IDA1 Market Value* Weekly SEM IDA1 Volume MWh*

Sources: * SEMO PX ** EPEX



Weekly Intraday Auction 2 Summary
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01 Feb

31 Jan

30 Jan
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28 Jan

27 Jan

Jurisdiction @NI Volume* @ ROl Volume* @SEM IDA2 Price* @ GB IDA2 Price**

19,232.55

€2,831,431.64

€ 123.78

€ 15547

Weekly SEM IDA2 Market Value* Weekly SEM IDA2 Volume MWh*

Weekly Average GB IDA2 Price**

Weekly Average SEM IDA2 Price*

Sources: * SEMO PX ** EPEX
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Weekly Intraday Auction 3 Summary
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30 Jan 31 Jan 01 Feb

Date
O®NI Volume* @ROI Volume* @ SEM IDA3 Price*

€200

€150

Volume (MW)

€100

€50

€171.66 € 835,678.34 5,158.95
Weekly Average SEM IDA3 Price* Weekly SEM IDA3 Market Value* Weekly SEM IDA3 Volume MWh*

Sources: * SEMO PX

Price (€/MWh)
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S=M Weekly Intraday Continuous Auction Summary
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27 Jan 00:00 27 Jan 12:00 28 Jan 00:00 28 Jan 12:00 29 Jan 00:00 29 Jan 12:00 30 Jan 00:00
Date
@ IDC Volume* @ SEM IDC Price*
€ 136.78 € 195.00 € 65.00 204.00
Weekly SEM IDC Average Price* Weekly SEM IDC Max Price* Weekly SEM IDC Min Price* Weekly SEM IDC Volume MWh*

Sources: * SEMO PX

Price (€/MWh)



Weekly Balancing Market 5 Minute Summary
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01 Feb

31 Jan

30 Jan
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27 Jan

Time (5min)

@® IMBALANCE_PRICE @

plotter

€ 503.44

-€ 81.13

€ 133.39

Min 5min Imbalance Price* Max 5min Imbalance Price*

Ave 5min Imbalance Price*

Sources: * SEMO
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Net Imbalance Volume (MW)
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Weekly Balancing Market 30 Minute Summary
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26 Jan 27 Jan 28 Jan 29 Jan 30 Jan
Time (30min)

@® Net Imbalance Volume* @30 Minute Imbalance Settlement Price*

€ 133.39 -€ 24.05 € 489.33 72.75 -91.08

Ave 30min Imbalance Price* Min 30min Imbalance Price* Max 30min Imbalance Price* Max Net Imbalance Volume* Min Net Imbalance Volume*

Sources: * SEMO

Price (€/MWh)



Volume (MW)

SEM Weekly Interconnection Summary |
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26 Jan 27 Jan 28 Jan 29 Jan 30 Jan
Time (15min)
@ GREENLINK(MW) @ MOYLE(MW) @ EWIC(MW) @ SEM-GB IDA1 Spread (€/MWh)**

17,989.00 -4,232.75 13,756.25 18,484.50 -3,817.75 14,666.75 29,128.75 -9,807.25 19,321.50

MOYLE Import* MOYLE Export* MOYLE Net* EWIC Import* EWIC Export* EWIC Net* GREENLINK Import* GREENLINK Export* GREENLINK Net*

Volumes in MWh

Sources: *Eirgrid **SEMO PX/EPEX

Price (€/MWh)



Weekly Wind Capacity Summary
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01 Feb

31 Jan

30 Jan

29 Jan

28 Jan

27 Jan

26 Jan

Date

@® 15 Minut i
e Forecast Wind (MW)* @ 15 Minute Actual Wind (MW)*

5084

115

4254

90

Max Actual Wind (MW)*
Min Forecast Wind (MW)* Max Fo
recast Wind (MW)*

Min Actual Wind (MW)*

Sources: *Eirgrid



